ASAV





American Shagya Arabian Verband

P.O. Box 166 Finchville, KY 40022 www.shagyaregistry.com

Registrar: Daunna Sellers 15918 Porter Rd. Verona, KY 41092 Phone: +1 (859) 485-4403 Email: contact@shagyaregistry.com

The purpose of the American Shagya Arabian Verband, Inc. is to:

- Record the lineage of Shagya Arabian Horses
- Establish a Shagya Registry
- Disseminate information to the public
- Promote and coordinate Shagya breeders throughout the world
- Recognize and record the achievements of the Shagya Horse in North America

American Shagya Arabian Verband Registry Books:

The *Shagya-Arabian Studbook (ASAV-SH)* shall record the lineage of purebred Shagyas approved as per international Shagya-Arabian Society (ISG) studbook regulations.

The **Shagya-Appendix (ASAV-SA)** shall record the lineage of Shagya Arabians with less than 7 out of 16 Shagya ancestors in the fourth generation. Pedigree lineage may include purebred Arabian, approved purebred Shagya Arabian, or registered Shagya Appendix.

The **Shagya-Sportlo (ASAV-SP)** shall record the lineage of Shagya outcrosses other than to Arabians. The Shagya Sportlo must have at least 12.5% purebred Shagya bloodlines in the 4th generation (this means: 2 out of the 16 ancestors in the 4th generation must be purebred Shagyas).

The *Anglo-Shagya (ASAV-AN)* shall record the lineage of Shagya crosses to Thoroughbred, Anglo-Arabian, and Anglo-Shagyas. There must be 12.5 % but no more than 75% purebred Shagya bloodlines in the 4th generation (this means: at least 2 but not more than 12 purebred Shagyas in the 4th generation), and 25% but no more than 75% Thoroughbred bloodlines in the 4th generation (this means: at least 2 but not more than 12 Thoroughbreds in the 4th generation).